Name

Alwin, Andrea
Andersen, Joseph
Anderson, Mark B
Balderas, Israel
Bartolotta, Lynn
Bohler, Gregory
Cattero, Dominic
Colley, Michael
Crites, Christina
Deitchman, Holly
Feller, Beth
Flores, Jose
Frega, Mischelle
Fritzler, James A
Hanson, Laurie
Horan, Rebecca
Jimenez, Fabio F
Keers, David
Krohse, Jeanmarie
Leiferman, Lisa
Luxton, Charles
McClernon, John F
Miller, Kyle
Misiura, James
Nallenweg, Brian
Peterson, Travis
Reist, Jake
Roberts, Zachary
Schmidt, Robert

Batavia Public School District 101
FY25 IMRF Total Compensation Report

IMRF Employees Earning $75,000+ in Total Compensation per Public Act 097-0609

Description

Business Services Coordinator
BFAC Technical Director
Director of Operations
Regional Maintenance
Helpdesk Specialist

Foreman

District Theatre Director
Facilities Manager
Occupational Therapist
Director of Communications
Benefits Coordinator
Helpdesk Specialist

Human Resource Coordinator
HVAC Engineer

Systems Analyst/Team Lead
Human Resource Coordinator
Network Analyst

Regional Maintenance

Data & Asmt Manager
Facilitites and Procurement Coordinator
Helpdesk Analyst/Team Lead
Regional Maintenance
Regional Maintenance

Head Building Custodian
Helpdesk Specialist

Network Analyst/Team Lead
Athletic Trainer

Athletic Trainer Lead

Assistant Director of Facilities

Salary IMedical
nsurance
$55,906.20 $22,556.00
$67,160.52 $15,192.00
$154,183.00 $22,556.00
$51,193.32 $18,011.00
$78,508.80 $22,556.00
$73,756.80 $11,824.00
$114,700.10 $22,556.00
$92,000.00 $27,867.00
$94,382.82 $22,556.00
$120,750.00 $14,579.00
$55,906.20 $22,556.00
$82,984.43 $22,556.00
$57,550.50 $18,769.00
$106,000.00 $0.00
$93,798.18 $7,668.00
$59,413.00 $18,011.00
$94,382.82 $7,668.00
$69,804.80 $22,556.00
$86,326.27 $22,556.00
$57,550.50 $18,769.00
$97,025.18 $22,556.00
$52,686.40 $22,556.00
$52,686.40 $22,556.00
$51,043.20 $27,867.00
$90,960.59 $22,556.00
$103,590.90 $7,668.00
$52,200.00 $27,867.00
$67,860.00 $27,867.00
$111,649.00 $7,668.00

Other Benefits

$3,200.00
$3,200.00
$3,200.00
$0.00
$3,200.00
$0.00
$3,200.00
$0.00
$3,200.00
$3,200.00
$3,200.00
$3,200.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,600.00
$0.00
$1,600.00
$3,200.00
$3,200.00
$0.00
$3,200.00
$3,200.00
$3,200.00
$0.00
$3,200.00
$1,600.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,600.00

Annuities

$6,000.00

Vacation Days Sick Days

Granted

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
15

0
20
15
20
20
15
20
20
15
20
20
20
20
10
10
15
20
15

0
15
20

Granted
12
12
27
12
12
12
12
12
10
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
10
12
15

Total

$81,662.20
$85,552.52
$185,939.00
$69,204.32
$104,264.80
$85,580.80
$140,456.10
$119,867.00
$120,138.82
$138,529.00
$81,662.20
$108,740.43
$76,319.50
$106,000.00
$103,066.18
$77,424.00
$103,650.82
$95,560.80
$112,082.27
$76,319.50
$122,781.18
$78,442.40
$78,442.40
$78,910.20
$116,716.59
$112,858.90
$80,067.00
$95,727.00
$120,917.00



Silbernagel, Kathleen
Smith, David

Thurlby, David
Weissenburger, Andrew
Wittry, Charlene

C&l and SpED Coordinator
Regional Maintenance
Director Info Services
Systems Analyst

Systems Specialist

$57,550.50
$69,804.80
$132,366.67
$87,086.30
$80,498.60

$22,556.00
$11,842.00
$22,556.00

$7,668.00
$27,867.00

$3,200.00
$0.00
$3,200.00
$1,600.00
$0.00

20
20
20
20
20

12 $83,306.50
12 $81,646.80
12 $158,122.67
12 $96,354.30
12 $108,365.60



