Batavia Public School District 101 FY25 IMRF Total Compensation Report IMRF Employees Earning \$75,000+ in Total Compensation per Public Act 097-0609

Name	Description	Salary	Medical Insurance	Other Benefits	Annuities	Vacation Days Granted	Sick Days Granted	Total
Alwin, Andrea	Business Services Coordinator	\$55,906.20	\$22,556.00	\$3,200.00		20	12	\$81,662.20
Andersen, Joseph	BFAC Technical Director	\$67,160.52	\$15,192.00	\$3,200.00		20	12	\$85,552.52
Anderson, Mark B	Director of Operations	\$154,183.00	\$22,556.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,000.00	20	27	\$185,939.00
Balderas, Israel	Regional Maintenance	\$51,193.32	\$18,011.00	\$0.00		20	12	\$69,204.32
Bartolotta, Lynn	Helpdesk Specialist	\$78,508.80	\$22,556.00	\$3,200.00		20	12	\$104,264.80
Bohler, Gregory	Foreman	\$73,756.80	\$11,824.00	\$0.00		20	12	\$85,580.80
Cattero, Dominic	District Theatre Director	\$114,700.10	\$22,556.00	\$3,200.00		20	12	\$140,456.10
Colley, Michael	Facilities Manager	\$92,000.00	\$27,867.00	\$0.00		15	12	\$119,867.00
Crites, Christina	Occupational Therapist	\$94,382.82	\$22,556.00	\$3,200.00		0	10	\$120,138.82
Deitchman, Holly	Director of Communications	\$120,750.00	\$14,579.00	\$3,200.00		20	12	\$138,529.00
Feller, Beth	Benefits Coordinator	\$55,906.20	\$22,556.00	\$3,200.00		15	12	\$81,662.20
Flores, Jose	Helpdesk Specialist	\$82,984.43	\$22,556.00	\$3,200.00		20	12	\$108,740.43
Frega, Mischelle	Human Resource Coordinator	\$57,550.50	\$18,769.00	\$0.00		20	12	\$76,319.50
Fritzler, James A	HVAC Engineer	\$106,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		15	12	\$106,000.00
Hanson, Laurie	Systems Analyst/Team Lead	\$93,798.18	\$7,668.00	\$1,600.00		20	12	\$103,066.18
Horan, Rebecca	Human Resource Coordinator	\$59,413.00	\$18,011.00	\$0.00		20	12	\$77,424.00
Jimenez, Fabio F	Network Analyst	\$94,382.82	\$7,668.00	\$1,600.00		15	12	\$103,650.82
Keers, David	Regional Maintenance	\$69,804.80	\$22,556.00	\$3,200.00		20	12	\$95,560.80
Krohse, Jeanmarie	Data & Asmt Manager	\$86,326.27	\$22,556.00	\$3,200.00		20	12	\$112,082.27
Leiferman, Lisa	Facilitites and Procurement Coordinator	\$57,550.50	\$18,769.00	\$0.00		20	12	\$76,319.50
Luxton, Charles	Helpdesk Analyst/Team Lead	\$97,025.18	\$22,556.00	\$3,200.00		20	12	\$122,781.18
McClernon, John F	Regional Maintenance	\$52,686.40	\$22,556.00	\$3,200.00		10	12	\$78,442.40
Miller, Kyle	Regional Maintenance	\$52,686.40	\$22,556.00	\$3,200.00		10	12	\$78,442.40
Misiura, James	Head Building Custodian	\$51,043.20	\$27,867.00	\$0.00		15	12	\$78,910.20
Nallenweg, Brian	Helpdesk Specialist	\$90,960.59	\$22,556.00	\$3,200.00		20	12	\$116,716.59
Peterson, Travis	Network Analyst/Team Lead	\$103,590.90	\$7,668.00	\$1,600.00		15	12	\$112,858.90
Reist, Jake	Athletic Trainer	\$52,200.00	\$27,867.00	\$0.00		0	10	\$80,067.00
Roberts, Zachary	Athletic Trainer Lead	\$67,860.00	\$27,867.00	\$0.00		15	12	\$95,727.00
Schmidt, Robert	Assistant Director of Facilities	\$111,649.00	\$7,668.00	\$1,600.00		20	15	\$120,917.00

Silbernagel, Kathleen	C&I and SpED Coordinator	\$57,550.50	\$22,556.00	\$3,200.00	20	12	\$83,306.50
Smith, David	Regional Maintenance	\$69,804.80	\$11,842.00	\$0.00	20	12	\$81,646.80
Thurlby, David	Director Info Services	\$132,366.67	\$22,556.00	\$3,200.00	20	12	\$158,122.67
Weissenburger, Andrew	Systems Analyst	\$87,086.30	\$7,668.00	\$1,600.00	20	12	\$96,354.30
Wittry, Charlene	Systems Specialist	\$80,498.60	\$27,867.00	\$0.00	20	12	\$108,365.60